## ORDINANCE NO. 2007-1

## ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DOES ORDAIN as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Purpose.</u> This Ordinance is enacted pursuant to Section 20200 et seq. of the Water Code of California.

## Section 2. Compensation and Operative Date.

A. Each Director shall receive \$200.00 compensation per day for each day's service rendered at meetings or events specified in the Policy Statement entitled "Board Member's Compensation and Expense Reimbursement" adopted this same date and as amended from time to time, not exceeding a total of ten (10) days in any calendar month.

THE FOREGOING ORDINANCE was introduced at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District held on December 12, 2007, following a public hearing, notice of which was published in the Press Enterprise. This Ordinance takes effect 60 days from and after the date of its passage.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District at a regular meeting held on December 12, 2007 following a public hearing by the following vote:

AYES:

Chatigny, Parks, Dopp, Ball

NOES:

Lash

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Albert Chatigny, President

Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District and

the Board of Directors thereof

C.J. Butcher, Secretary

Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District

and the Board of Directors thereof